—
C ATEGORY
ABB ACS150 micro drives
0.5 to 5 HP / 0.37 to 4 kW
02 A B B M I CRO D R I V E S , AC S1 5 0 0 . 5 TO 5 H P / 0 . 3 7 TO 4 K W
—
Get the best out of
your basic applications.

—
Ratings, types and dimensions
Type designation
In column 4 on the right is the unique reference
number that clearly identifies your drive by power
rating and frame size. Once you have selected the
type designation, the frame size (column 5) can be
used to determine the drives dimensions, shown
below.
Voltages
ACS150 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 	 = 	 200 to 240 V
4 	 =	 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type designation shown on the
page 7.
Construction
“01X” and “03X” within the type designation varies
depending on the drive phase and EMC filtering.
Choose below the one you need.
01	 =	 1-phase
03	 =	 3-phase
E 	 =	 EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
		  The European variant of the ACS150 will
		  have an "E" in the type code indicating the
		  EMC filter is connected with a metal
		  grounding screw in the EMC port
U 	 =	 EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
		  The standard configuration of the ACS150
		  for drives stocked in the U.S. will have a "U"
		  in the type code, indicating there is a nylon
		  screw in the "EMC" port to disconnect the
		  filter. A metal screw is provided in the
		  parts bag to replace the nylon screw and
		  connect the EMC filter.
Ratings
PN
hp
PN
kW
I2N
A Type designation Frame size
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS150-01U-02A4-2 R0
1 0.75 4.7 ACS150-01U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS150-01U-06A7-2 R1
2 1.5 7.5 ACS150-01U-07A5-2 R2
3 2.2 9.8 ACS150-01U-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0
0.75 0.55 3.5 ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0
1 0.75 4.7 ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1
2 1.5 7.5 ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1
3 2.2 9.8 ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.2 ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0
0.75 0.55 1.9 ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0
1 0.75 2.4 ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1
1.5 1.1 3.3 ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1
2 1.5 4.1 ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1
3 2.2 5.6 ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1
5 4 8.8 ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1
07
Cabinet-mounted drives (UL open)
IP20 UL open
Frame
size
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 169 202 239 70 142 1.1
R1 169 202 239 70 142 1.3
R2 169 202 239 105 142 1.5
H1 = Height without fastenings and clamping plate.
H2 = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate.
H3 = Height with fastenings and clamping plate.
W = Width
D = Depth
Wall-mounted drives (NEMA 1)
NEMA 1
Frame
size
H4
mm
H5
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 257 280 70 142 1.5
R1 257 280 70 142 1.7
R2 257 282 105 142 1.9
H4 = Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box.
H5 = Height with fastenings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood.
W = Width
D = Depth
H1 H2 H3
D
W

—
Cooling air flow
Type designation
Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air flow
[W] BTU/hr m3/h ft3/min
1-phase, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-01U-02A4-2 R0 25 85  -*)  -*)
ACS150-01U-04A7-2 R1 46 157 24 14
ACS150-01U-06A7-2 R1 71 242 24 14
ACS150-01U-07A5-2 R2 73 249 21 12
ACS150-01U-09A8-2 R2 96 328 21 12
3-phase, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0 19 65  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0 31 106  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1 38 130 24 14
ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1 60 205 24 14
ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1 62 212 21 12
ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2 83 283 21 12
3-phase, 380 to 480 V
ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0 11 38  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0 16 55  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1 21 72 13 8
ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1 31 106 13 8
ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1 40 137 13 8
ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1 61 208 19 11
ACS150-03U-07A3-4 R1 74 253 24 14
ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1 94 321 24 14
*) Frame size R0 with free convection cooling.
11
—
Fuses and circuit protection

table are also valid for drives having a NEMA 1
enclosure kit installed.
Type code Frame IEC fuses UL fuses Manual motor protectors
Fuse type gG*
[A]
UL class T or
CC (600V)
[A]
MMP Type E1,2 MMP trip current
setting
[A]
Minimum
Enclosure Vol.5
[cu in]
1 Phase 200 to 240 V
ACS150-01U-02A4-2 R0 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-253 6.1 1152
ACS150-01U-04A7-2 R1 16 20 MS165-16 11.4 1152
ACS150-01U-06A7-2 R1 20 25 MS165-20 16.1 1152
ACS150-01U-07A5-2 R2 25 30 MS165-20 16.8 -
ACS150-01U-09A8-2 R2 35 35 MS165-25 21 -
3 Phase 200 to 240 V
ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-253 4.3 1152
ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-253 6.1 1152
ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1 10 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-253 7.6 1152
ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1 16 15 MS165-16 11.8 1152
ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1 16 15 MS165-16 12.0 1152
ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2 16 20 MS165-16 14.3 -
3 Phase 440, 460, 480 V 4
ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0 10 10 MS132-2.5 & S1-M3-25 1.8 1152
ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0 10 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3.0 1152
ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1 10 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3.4 1152
ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5.0 1152
ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1 16 15 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5.8 1152
ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1 16 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 8.0 1152
ACS150-03U-07A3-4 R1 16 20 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 9.7 1152
ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1 20 25 MS165-16 11.3 1152
*According to the IEC-60269 standard
1 All manual motor protectors listed are Type E self-protected up to 65kA. See ABB publication 2CDC131085M0201 - Manual Motor Starters - North American Applications for complete technical data on ABB Type E
manual motor protectors.
2 Manual motor protectors may require adjusting the trip limit from the factory setting at or above the drive input Amps to avoid nuisance tripping. If the manual motor protector is set to the maximum current trip

—
Input reactors
A separate order line and type designation is
required for any of these external options.
Input reactors
•	 Using an input reactor increases uptime,
improves power factor, and increases drive
lifetime by reducing heat. Drives are vulnerable to
electrical distortion on the line. The addition of a
KDR Reactor will reduce harmonic content, which
reduces the total RMS current, thereby improving
the total power factor. In most cases, the use of
an external input reactor is recommended for use
with an AC drive. Advantages of using an input
reactor include:
•	 Reduction of nuisance tripping caused by:
-- Transient voltages caused by capacitor
switching
-- Line notching
-- DC bus overvoltage tripping
-- Inverter overcurrent and overvoltage
-- Reduced nuisance tripping
•	 Additional benefits include:
-- Lowering injected percentage of harmonic
current
-- Improving true power factor
-- Reducing cross-talk between drives
-- Adding impedance to drives with DC link
chokes/reactors when more impedance is
desired due to a relatively stiff source
Features
Open, UL Type 1 and UL Type 3R construction - all
are UL Listed.
Cable lugs are provided with the reactor or as a
separate kit as noted in the tables.
Single phase 200-240V applications
Drive Part #
ACS150-01U-
HP
ND
Input current @ 200V Input current @ 200V
with 5% choke
Output Current
I2N
02A4-2 0.5 6.1 4.5 2.4
04A7-2 1 11 8.1 4.7
06A7-2 1.5 16 11 6.7
07A5-2 2 17 12 7.5
09A8-2 3 21 15 9.8
Three phase 200-240V applications
Drive Part #
ACS150-03U-
HP
ND
Drive Input Current
@ 200V
Drive Input current @
200V with 5% choke
02A4-2 0.5 4.3 2.2 2.4
03A5-2 0.75 6.1 3.5 3.5
04A7-2 1 7.6 4.2 4.7
06A7-2 1.5 12 6.1 6.7
07A5-2 2 12 6.9 7.5
09A8-2 3 14 9.2 9.8
Three phase 380-480V applications
Drive Part #
ACS150-03U-
HP
ND
Drive Input Current
@ 480V
Drive Input current @
480V with 5% choke